
 
 

 
 

City of Richmond 
Department of Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities 

Cemeteries Operations Division 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES and CHARGES 
 

Preparation of Space for Interments:                             Weekday         Saturdays           Holiday*  
Adult Service                                                     $985.00          $1,150.00           $1,250.00 

 Adult Graveside Service, in addition 
  to above     $200.00             $200.00              $200.00 
 Child’s Service (Babyland)                                 $500.00             $600.00              $700.00 
 Cremains Service                                                $500.00             $600.00              $700.00 
 
Charge for Disinterment: 
 Over Age 12                                              $1,200.00  
 All Others                                                         $800.00 
 
Charge for Reinterment – All:                                       $800.00 
 
 
Charge for Double Depth, in addition                        $1200.00           $1200.00   $1200.00    
to foregoing applicable charge: 
 
Charge for Late Admission of a funeral  
Procession to a cemetery: 
 After 3:30 p.m. and until 4:00 p.m.                  $300.00              $300.00     $300.00 
 After 4:00 p.m. and until 4:30 p.m.                  $340.00              $340.00             $340.00 
 After 4:30 p.m. and until 5:00 p.m.                  $365.00              $365.00             $365.00 
 
No funeral procession admitted to a cemetery after 5:00 p.m. 
 
Grave Spaces: 
 Single Adult Burial Site, including perpetual care                   $850.00 
 Single Burial Space in Babyland of for Cremains                  $400.00 
 Lot Space, including perpetual care and not 
    fronting a driveway or roadway – per sq. ft.                           $26.70 
 Lot Space, including perpetual care, fronting a  
    driveway or roadway and to a depth of 20 feet, per sq. ft.     $28.60 
 
Charge for installation of Foundation for a monument 
grave marker:                                                                                           $0.80 per sq. in. of base  
OR 
Minimum Charge for any foundation:                                                  $160.00 
Foundation & Installation of Flat government-issued memorial:          $200.00 
Foundation & Installation of Upright government-issued memorial:     $275.00 
 
Miscellaneous Charges: 
 
 Install tops on concrete boxes                                                   $125.00 
 Labor not covered by charges, per hour.                                  $100.00 
 Rate for recording information only                                               $70.00  
 Non-refundable reservation fee to hole grave for 90 days           $80.00 
 Charge for extra tent                                                                        $60.00 

Charge for up to 6 extra chairs                                                       $30.00 
Preparation of duplicate deeds                                                       $100.00 
Preparation of transfer deeds                                                         $100.00 
 

*See List of Holidays       COD2 Form - Effective 7/1/2013  


